
No. EDN-H(27)NSS/22-YLC/20ll 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himacha l Pradesh. 
Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dir.ccfu@rcrtillmilll.com F.ax.Jio_2Bl2.8.B2 

tmen f.:l~:m~LJ ...3-c.'ih"l{ TitoYo 
Dated, Shimla -1 7 100 1 the, Occ0n1ber, 20 17 t 

To 
2 2 DtC t_ t7The Principals (As per list attached ) 

Govt./JNY/Privnte Sr. Sec. School, 
1-1 imaclwl Pradesh. 

Subject: - lind phase Personality Development Training Cum Workshop lor NSS 
Programme Officers for the yea r 20 17- 18. 

Memo, 
[t is to inform you that Personality Development Training Cum Workshop 

for NSS Programme Officers is scheduled to be organized w.e.r. 28/ 12/2017 to 02/0 1/2018 at 

GSSS Chintpurni Disu. Una. 

In this connection, you are further informed tlwt the Male/ l'elllalc NSS 

Programme Officer of your school (as per Annexure-A ) have b{;cn sclcctecl lo r this Personal it) 

Development Training Cum Workshop Programme. Participants wi ll cn rry wi th themselves full 

NSS dress i.e. N.S.S. Track Suit P.T. Shoes, NSS Cap etc. The boarding and lodging raci lities to 

all participants will be provided by the organ izer. Since the clinwte in Chintpurni will be quite 

cold during the month of December, hence, the NSS Programme Olliccrs are to be advised to 

carr.y suftieient woolens, heavy beddings & persona l articles with them. Pa~·ic ipants will report to 

the Principal GSSS Chintpurni on 28/12/20 17 (up to evening) and re urn their journey on 

2"d January, 2018 (morning). 

Di rector of' Highe r Education 
1-1i1pcha I Pradesh 

Endst. No. Even , dated, Shimla-1 7100 1 ,the Deccmber,20 17. 
Copy forwarded to:­

1. 	 The Regional Director, NSS,GOJ, Ministry of Youth /\!fairs &. Sports, Regional 
Directorate, Kendriya Saclan, IVth Floor,Scctor-9,Chancl igarh. 

2. 	 Sta te NSS Officer, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt . Shim Ia- 2 l'or information. 
3. 	 Conccrn e eputy Directors ofHighcr Education, H.P. for l'urthcr necessary action. 

Th 	 echnica l Officer, I.T. Cell , Directorate of l-li gh{;r Edl cation Shimla- 1, with 
irection to upload the same on the Departmenta l website. 

DircctJ~ghcr Education 
Him <,1:11 Prndesh 

Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dir.cdu@rcdiffmil i l.com Fax No. 2812882. 



1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 

29 
30 

31 
32 

33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

48 

Lis·t of Second phase NSS Personality Development cum wo rkshop training 2017-18 

Sr. No. Name of Distt. Name of Sr.Sec.School Male/Female 

Bilaspur Naina Devi Male 

Bilaspur Ghagus Male 

Bilaspur Barmana Male 

Bilaspur Kuthera Female 

Bi laspur Ghumarwin(G) Female 

Bilaspur Bilaspur(G) Female 

Bilaspur Naina Devi Female 

Hamirpur M ahara l Male 

Hamirpur Biar Male 

Hamirpur Nadaun(B) Male 

Hamirpur Seven star Bani Male 

Hami rpur Railly Jajri Male 

Ham irpur Him Academy Vikas naga r Male 

Hamirpur Gauna Karaur Female 

Hamirpur Him Academy Hira Nagar Female 

Hamirpur Kangoo Female 

Hamirpur M air Female 

Hamirpur M.S.C Sujanpur Female 

Hamirpur Kakkar Female 

Una Nangal Jarialan Male 

Una Una(B) Male 

Una Dhund la Male 

Una Dhussara Male 

Una Santokhgarh(B) Male 

Una Nangran Male 

Una Chowkiminar Male 

Una Mubarikpur Female 

Una Raipur Madan Female 

Una Badhera Rajputan Female 

Una Chowkiminar Female 

Una Rapoh Mishran Female 

Una Saloh Female 

Una Amb Female 

Una Takka Female 

Una Pubowal Female 

Una Diara Fema le 

Una Polian Prohitan Female 

Una Basa l Female 

Kangra Pa lampur ghugar Male 

Kangra Kha let Male 

Kangra Ghallour Male 

Kangra Ghaniara Male 

Ka ngra Shahpur Male 

Kangra Tri lokpur Male 

Kangra Sansarpur Terrace Male 

Kangra Dehra Male 

Kangra Bhogrwan Male 

Ka ngra Lodhwan Male 



49~ Kangra Fatehpur Male 

50 Kangra Rakkar Male 

':51 Kangra Paprola Male 

52 Kangra Majheen Female 

53 Kangra Chadhiar Fema le 

54 Kangra Deal Female 

55 Kangra Rehan Female 

56 Kangra Kuther Fema le 

57 Kangra Khan i Female 

58 Kangra Nurpur(G) Female 

59 Kangra Kotla Female 

60 Kangra Bathara Female 

61 Kangra Lanj Female 

62 Kangra Harsar Female 

63 Chamba Chakloo Male 

64 Chamba Hatli Male 

65 Chamba Banikhet Male 

66 Chamba Garo la Male 

67 Chamba Sihunta Female 

68 Chamba Dalhousie Female 

69 Chamba Holi Female 

70 Chamba Tissa Fema le 

71 Chamba Chaned Female 

72 Chamba Karian Female 

73 Chamba Himgiri Female 

74 Chamba Kaki ra Female 

75 M andi Dehar Male 

76 Mandi Thunag Male 

77 Mandi Janjehli Male 

78 Mandi Kehnwal Male 

79 Ma ndi Seri chehtiga rh Male 

80 Mandi Joginder Nagar(B) Male 

81 Mandi Churag Ma le 

82 Mandi Sand ho i M ale 

83 Mandi Dhangiara Female 

84 M andi Shivabadar Female 

85 Mandi Baldwara Female 

86 Mandi Sunder Naga r(G) Female 

87 Mandi Khuhan Female 

88 Mandi Padhar Female 

89 Mandi Longni Female 

90 Mandi Joginder Nagar(G) Female 

91 Kullu Kullu(B) Male 

92 Kullu Gosha I Male 

93 Shim Ia Chapa I Male 

94 Sh im Ia Deothi Male 

95 Shim Ia Nerwa Ma le 

96 Shim Ia Arhal Male 

97 Shim Ia Dargi Male 

98 Shim Ia Dutt Nagar Male 



99 ' ShimIa Khatnol Male 

100 Shim Ia Matiana Male 

101 Shim Ia Kalo ti Female 

102 ShimIa Rampur(G) Female 

103 Shim Ia Dofda Female 

104 ShimIa Theog(B) Female 
105 ShimIa Sainj Female 
106 Shim Ia Dh amwari Female 
107 Shim Ia Chirgaon Female 
108 Sirm our Kolar Male 

109 Sirmour Korag Male 

110 Sirmour Kaffota M ale 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

