No. EDN-H(27)NSS/22-YLC/2013 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dir.edu@rediffmail.com Fax No. 2812882

Dated, Shimla -171001

the,

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि॰प्र॰ December, 2017

2 2 DEC 2017

शिमला - 1

To

The Principals (As per list attached) Govt./JNV/Private Sr. Sec. School,

Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

IInd phase Personality Development Training Cum Workshop for NSS

Programme Officers for the year 2017-18.

Memo,

It is to inform you that Personality Development Training Cum Workshop for NSS Programme Officers is scheduled to be organized w.e.f. 28/12/2017 to 02/01/2018 at GSSS Chintpurni Distt. Una.

In this connection, you are further informed that the Male/Female NSS Programme Officer of your school (as per Annexure-A) have been selected for this Personality Development Training Cum Workshop Programme. Participants will carry with themselves full NSS dress i.e. N.S.S. Track Suit P.T. Shoes, NSS Cap etc. The boarding and lodging facilities to all participants will be provided by the organizer. Since the climate in Chintpurni will be quite cold during the month of December, hence, the NSS Programme Officers are to be advised to carry sufficient woolens, heavy beddings & personal articles with them. Participants will report to the Principal GSSS Chintpurni on 28/12/2017 (up to evening) and return their journey on 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2018 (morning).

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

dated, Endst. No. Even, Copy forwarded to:-

Shimla-171001, the

December, 2017.

1. The Regional Director, NSS,GOI, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Regional Directorate, Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh.

2. State NSS Officer, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.

3. Concerned Deputy Directors of Higher Education, H.P. for further necessary action.

4. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dir.edu@rediffmail.com Fax No. 2812882.

List of Second phase NSS Personality Development cum workshop training 2017-18

Sr. No.	Name of Distt.	Name of Sr.Sec.School	Male/Female
1	Bilaspur	Naina Devi	Male
2	Bilaspur	Ghagus	Male
3	Bilaspur	Barmana	Male
4	Bilaspur	Kuthera	Female
5	Bilaspur	Ghumarwin(G)	Female
6	Bilaspur	Bilaspur(G)	Female
7	Bilaspur	Naina Devi	Female
8	Hamirpur	Maharal	Male
9	Hamirpur	Biar	Male
10	Hamirpur	Nadaun(B)	Male
11	Hamirpur	Seven star Bani	Male
12	Hamirpur	Railly Jajri	Male
13	Hamirpur	Him Academy Vikas nagar	Male
14	Hamirpur	Gauna Karaur	Female
15	Hamirpur	Him Academy Hira Nagar	Female
16	Hamirpur	Kangoo	Female
17	Hamirpur	Mair	Female
18	Hamirpur	M.S.C Sujanpur	Female
19	Hamirpur	Kakkar	Female
20	Una	Nangal Jarialan	Male
21	Una	Una(B)	Male
22	Una	Dhundla	Male
23	Una	Dhussara	Male
24	Una	Santokhgarh(B)	Male
25	Una	Nangran	Male
26	Una	Chowkiminar	Male
27	Una	Mubarikpur	Female
28	Una	Raipur Madan	Female
29	Una	Badhera Rajputan	Female
30	Una	Chowkiminar	Female
31	Una	Rapoh Mishran	Female
32	Una	Saloh	Female
33	Una	Amb	Female
34	Una	Takka	Female
35	Una	Pubowal	Female
36	Una	Diara	Female
37	Una	Polian Prohitan	Female
38	Una	Basal	Female
39	Kangra	Palampur ghugar	Male
40	Kangra	Khalet	Male
41	Kangra	Ghallour	Male
42	Kangra	Ghaniara	Male
43	Kangra	Shahpur	Male
44	Kangra	Trilokpur	Male
45	Kangra	Sansarpur Terrace	Male
46	Kangra	Dehra	Male
47	Kangra	Bhogrwan	Male
48	Kangra	Lodhwan	Male

49"	Kangra	Fatehpur	Male
50	Kangra	Rakkar	Male
<b>5</b> 1	Kangra	Paprola	Male
52	Kangra	Majheen	Female
53	Kangra	Chadhiar	Female
54	Kangra	Deol	Female
55	Kangra	Rehan	Female
56	Kangra	Kuther	Female
57	Kangra	Khani	Female
58	Kangra	Nurpur(G)	Female
59	Kangra	Kotla	Female
60	Kangra	Bathara	Female
61	Kangra	Lanj	Female
62	Kangra	Harsar	Female
63	Chamba	Chakloo	Male
64	Chamba	Hatli	Male
65	Chamba	Banikhet	Male
66	Chamba	Garola	Male
67	Chamba	Sihunta	Female
68	Chamba	Dalhousie	Female
69	Chamba	Holi	Female
70	Chamba	Tissa	Female
71	Chamba	Chaned	Female
72	Chamba	Karian	Female
73	Chamba	Himgiri	Female
74	Chamba	Kakira	Female
75	Mandi	Dehar	Male
76	Mandi	Thunag	Male
77	Mandi	Janjehli	Male
78	Mandi	Kehnwal	Male
79	Mandi	Seri chehtigarh	Male
80	Mandi	Joginder Nagar(B)	Male
81	Mandi	Churag	Male
82	Mandi	Sandhol	Male
83	Mandi	Dhangiara	Female
84	Mandi	Shivabadar	Female
85	Mandi	Baldwara	Female
86	Mandi	Sunder Nagar(G)	Female
87	Mandi	Khuhan	Female
88	Mandi	Padhar	Female
89	Mandi	Longni	Female
90	Mandi	Joginder Nagar(G)	Female
91	Kullu	Kullu(B)	Male
92	Kullu	Goshal	Male
93	Shimla	Chopal	Male
94	Shimla	Deothi	Male
95	Shimla	Nerwa	Male
96	Shimla	Arhal	Male
97	Shimla	Dargi	Male
98	Shimla	Dutt Nagar	Male

99*	Shimla	Khatnol	Male	
100	Shimla	Matiana	Male	ALL A
101	Shimla	Kaloti	Female	
102	Shimla	Rampur(G)	Female	
103	Shimla	Dofda	Female	
104	Shimla	Theog(B)	Female	
105	Shimla	Sainj	Female	
106	Shimla	Dhamwari	Female	
107	Shimla	Chirgaon	Female	
108	Sirmour	Kolar	Male	-
109	Sirmour	Korag	Male	
110	Sirmour	Kaffota	Male	